
All information concerning our products, equipment and processes is based on extensive research work and application technology experience. We provide these results orally and in writing in all conscience; this not 
however exempting the consumer from the obligation to check our products and processes on his own responsibility, especially if the application and process has not been expressly approved by us in writing. The test 
certificates enclosed do not exempt the user from carrying out correct incoming goods inspections.  Our General Terms of Sale and Delivery have validity for any damaging events. 

                                                                                       

A.V.Saldature code  T 5832 M 11 XS 
Filler metal ISO 17672: - 
EN 1044:    - 
EN ISO 3677:   Bag58CuSnMn 605/730 
AWS A 5.8:   - 

 

Chemical Composition ( % )  

 Ag 
 

Cu Mn Sn  Other  
elements 

A.V. Min. Min. Min. Min. Min. 
 Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. 

T5832 
56,5 
58,5 

31 
34 

2,5 
3,5 

6 
8 

 

 
NOTE Maximum impurity limits applicable to all types are (% by mass) Al 0,001, Bi 0,030, P 0,008, Pb 0,025; total of all impurities 0,15; 

total of all impurities for Ag 427, Ag 449 and Ag 485 0,30. 
 
Working temperature:  750°C 
Melting range:    605/730 °C 
Specific gravity:   - 

Tensile strength:   - 

Elongation:   - 
Electrical conductivity: - 

Characteristics / Applications: 
 
Free-flowing alloy for brazing tungsten carbide. Wets some metals that are difficult to wet 
by more standard alloys, e.g. chromium and tungsten carbides. Does not tend to produce 
porous fillets despite manganese content. Excellent wetting of high manganese stainless 
steels in vacuum brazing. Does not outgas during titanium nitride coating.  
 
Heat sources: 
Vacuum or belt furnace 
 
Special Binder XS is design to evaporate and glue the join before the brazing cycle 
(usually in vacuum furnace). 15-20 min at 100°C-125°C depending on the dimension and 
complexity of the join. The binder will also evaporate at room temperature in few hours 

 
 

TECHNICAL SUPPLYING CONDITION ACCORDING WITH  INTERNATIONAL 
STANDARD     ISO 17672:2016 

 

Availability 
 

Rods Coeted  
Rods 

Wire Foil   Perform Powder Paste 

      x 

 
 

 

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 
 

 

Realease 

 

0  17.6.2021 

Nature 
of mod. 

First issue 

Author RQ 

Mod 

CPO/ST Rev.2 del 

17/06/2019 

 


