

Realease	0 17.6.2021
Nature of mod.	First issue
Author	RQ
Mod	CPO/ST Rev.2 del 17/06/2019

A.V.Saldature code	T 5832 M 11 XS
Filler metal ISO 17672:	-
EN 1044:	-
EN ISO 3677:	Bag58CuSnMn 605/730
AWS A 5.8:	-

Chemical Composition (%)								
	Ag	Cu	Mn	Sn	Other elements			
A.V.	Min.	Min.	Min.	Min.	Min.			
	Max.	Max.	Max.	Max.	Max.			
T5832	56,5	31	2,5	6				
15052	58,5	34	3,5	8				

NOTE Maximum impurity limits applicable to all types are (% by mass) Al 0,001, Bi 0,030, P 0,008, Pb 0,025; total of all impurities = 0,15; total of all impurities for Ag 427, Ag 449 and Ag 485 = 0,30.

Working temperature:	750°C
Melting range:	605/730 °C
Specific gravity:	-
Tensile strength:	-
Elongation:	-
Electrical conductivity:	-
Characteristics / Applicat	tions:

Free-flowing alloy for brazing tungsten carbide. Wets some metals that are difficult to wet by more standard alloys, e.g. chromium and tungsten carbides. Does not tend to produce porous fillets despite manganese content. Excellent wetting of high manganese stainless steels in vacuum brazing. Does not outgas during titanium nitride coating.

Heat sources: Vacuum or belt furnace

Special Binder XS is design to evaporate and glue the join before the brazing cycle (usually in vacuum furnace). 15-20 min at 100°C-125°C depending on the dimension and complexity of the join. The binder will also evaporate at room temperature in few hours

TECHNICAL SUPPLYING CONDITION ACCORDING WITH INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO 17672:2016

Availability

Rods	Coeted Rods	Wire	Foil	Perform	Powder	Paste
						х

All information concerning our products, equipment and processes is based on extensive research work and application technology experience. We provide these results orally and in writing in all conscience; this not however exempting the consumer from the obligation to check our products and processes on his own responsibility, especially if the application and process has not been expressly approved by us in writing. The test certificates enclosed do not exempt the vents that compare groups obligations in coming goods inspections. Our General Terms of Sale and Delivery have validity for any damaging events.